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. Board of Directors
. Board of Directors
. Board of Directors
. Board of Directors
. Board of Directors
. Administration
. Administration
. Administration
. Administration
. Administration
. Administration

Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Field Operations
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security
Security

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name |Rancho Murieta Community Services District
Human Resources Web Page  http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php
'Save As' Filename 2011-12053403500.xlsx

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

President

Vice President
Director

Director

Director

General Manager
Director of Administration
District Secretary
Accounting Supervisor
Accounting Assistant Il
Office Assistant Il

Director of Field Operations
Chief Plant Operator
Plant Operator |

Plant Operator |

Plant Operator I
Plant Operator I
Plant Operator IlI
Equipment Mechanic
Utilities Supervisor
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker |
Utility Worker Il
Utility Worker Il
Utility Worker - Temp
Security Chief
Sergeant

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer

Gate Officer - Parttime
Gate Officer - Temp

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote = Minimum Maximum

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
103,548 158,772
81,144 124,428
43,116 66,120
53,496 82,032
37,162 46,453
26,589 33,237
80,568 123,540
53,208 81,600
38,141 47,676
38,141 47,676
44,421 55,526
44,421 55,526
48,691 60,864
46,681 58,352
48,876 74,940
31,621 39,526
31,621 39,526
36,495 45,619
36,495 45,619
0 0
55,368 84,888
32,832 50,328
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
21,504 26,880
0 0

0 0

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular

Pay

O O o oo

147,680
98,118
59,132
69,391
42,790
32,237

91,996
80,130
40,870
41,336
22,470

3,764
60,864
58,352
60,062
39,526
32,353
45,619
42,800
14,542
76,815
47,858
26,880
26,661
28,806
26,880
26,880
26,880
26,386
20,811
23,833

8,283

Overtime
Pay

O OO OO0 o oo

397
15
16

8,937
710
5,411
443
64
6,646
484
1,854
1,787
460
247
2,051
157

4,907
1,340
1,469
1,219
1,461
1,725
1,693
1,222
1,516

853

472

Lump Sum
Pay

O O OO o oo

1,425
5,398

511

1,613

O O OO o oo

880
1,012

1,879

517

685

1,034

104

o

Group 1

Other Pay
2,900
2,800
2,700
2,200
2,500
4,649
7,118

40
268
0
540

40
4,454
942
3,659
1,608

7,818
2,100
4,215
5,075
1,513
223
3,275
100
40
2,337
1,650
21
1,454
3,696
21

70
1,300
1,348
243
217

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55
2% @55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

O O o oo

10,338
7,327
4,090
4,836
2,989
2,255

6,432
5,620
2,952
3,132
1,630

252
4,594
4,085
4,191
2,778
2,251
3,193
2,966

5,378
3,386
2,046
1,900
2,086
2,062
1,940
1,936
1,977
1,494
1,666

Preparer Contact Information

Darlene J Gillum
916-354-3700
dgillum@rmcsd.com

- - - - Employer Contribution: - --- - -

Deferred
Compensation/
Defined
Defined Benefit Contribution
Plan Plan

O O o oo

16,877
12,001
6,679
7,896
4,884
3,685

O O OO O0OO0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo

10,503
9,177
4,826
5,115
2,779

393
7,501
6,668
6,843
4,535
3,677
5,213
4,847

8,780
5,531
3,340
3,105
3,406
3,367
3,168
3,162
3,231
2,443
2,721

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O o oo

14,508
14,340
18,877
17,437
5,250
5,250

19,001
18,949
13,749
5,250
652
4,438
13,749
13,749
1,611
2,435
9,026
5,250
13,749

13,691
1,563
5,250
5,250

10,078
2,392

13,749

13,749
5,250

806



State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011 Preparer Contact Information

Entity Name |Rancho Murieta Community Services District Group 1 Preparer Name Darlene J Gillum
Human Resources Web Page 'http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php Phone Number 916-354-3700
Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2011-12053403500.xlsx E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com
--------------- Employer Contribution: - - - - -----------
Applicable Deferred
Defined Employees' Compensation/
Multiple Annual Annual Benefit Share of Defined Health,
Positions Salary Salary Total Regular Overtime Lump Sum Pension Pension Defined Benefit Contribution Dental,
Line# Department Classification Footnote  Minimum Maximum Pay Pay Pay Other Pay Formula Benefits Plan Plan Vision
38. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 33,893 3,085 621 231 2%@55 2,453 4,006 13,749
39. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 32,623 1,577 0 2,791 2%@55 2,354 3,846 2,400
40. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 6,179 540 0 189 2%@55 425 664 1,066
41. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 30,448 1,994 743 2,149 2%@55 2,150 3,517 2,400
42. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 16,474 603 0 0 2%@55 1,176 1,983 3,167
43. Security Patrol Officer 27,115 33,893 33,893 1,943 652 1,419 2%@55 2,524 4,121 13,749
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

O O o o oo



