## State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename **2011-12053403500.xlsx** 

Group 1

**Preparer Contact Information** 

Preparer Name Darlene J Gillum Phone Number 916-354-3700

E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

					Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):			Applicable		Employer Contribution: Deferred			
								Defined Employees'		Compensation/			
		Multiple	Annual	Annual					Benefit	Share of		Defined	Health,
Live II - Department	Classification	Positions	Salary	Salary	Total Regular	Overtime	Lump Sum	Other Dev	Pension	Pension	Defined Benefit		Dental,
Line # Department	Classification  President	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Benefits 0	Plan 0	Plan	Vision
1. Board of Directors			0	0	0	0	0	2,900	0	0	0	0	0
<ul><li>2. Board of Directors</li><li>3. Board of Directors</li></ul>	Vice President Director		0	0	0	0	0	2,800 2,700	0 0	0	0	0	0
4. Board of Directors			0	0	0	0	0	•	0	0	0	0	0
5. Board of Directors	Director Director		0	0		0	0	2,200 2,500	0	0	0	0	0
6. Administration	General Manager		103,548	158,772		0	0	2,500 4,649	2%@55	10,338	16,877	0	14,508
7. Administration	Director of Administration		81,144	124,428	,	0	0	7,118	2%@55 2%@55	7,327	12,001	0	14,340
8. Administration	District Secretary		43,116	66,120	•	0	1,425	40	2%@55 2%@55	4,090	6,679	0	18,877
9. Administration	Accounting Supervisor		53,496	82,032	•	397	5,398	268	2%@55 2%@55	4,030	7,896	0	17,437
10. Administration	Accounting Assistant II		37,162	46,453	42,790	15	0,398	0	2%@55	2,989	4,884	0	5,250
11. Administration	Office Assistant II		26,589	33,237	32,237	16	511	540	2%@55	2,363	3,685	0	5,250
11. Administration	Office Assistant II		20,369	33,237	32,237	10	311	340	2/0@33	2,233	3,063	O	3,230
12. Field Operations	Director of Field Operations		80,568	123,540	91,996	0	0	40	2%@55	6,432	10,503	0	19,001
13. Field Operations	Chief Plant Operator		53,208	81,600	80,130	8,937	0	4,454	2%@55	5,620	9,177	0	18,949
14. Field Operations	Plant Operator I		38,141	47,676	40,870	710	0	942	2%@55	2,952	4,826	0	13,749
15. Field Operations	Plant Operator I		38,141	47,676	41,336	5,411	1,613	3,659	2%@55	3,132	5,115	0	5,250
16. Field Operations	Plant Operator II		44,421	55,526	22,470	443	0	1,608	2%@55	1,630	2,779	0	652
17. Field Operations	Plant Operator II		44,421	55,526	3,764	64	0	0	2%@55	252	393	0	4,438
18. Field Operations	Plant Operator III		48,691	60,864	60,864	6,646	0	7,818	2%@55	4,594	7,501	0	13,749
<ol><li>Field Operations</li></ol>	Equipment Mechanic		46,681	58,352	58,352	484	0	2,100	2%@55	4,085	6,668	0	13,749
20. Field Operations	<b>Utilities Supervisor</b>		48,876	74,940	60,062	1,854	0	4,215	2%@55	4,191	6,843	0	1,611
21. Field Operations	Utility Worker I		31,621	39,526	39,526	1,787	0	5,075	2%@55	2,778	4,535	0	2,435
22. Field Operations	Utility Worker I		31,621	39,526	32,353	460	0	1,513	2%@55	2,251	3,677	0	9,026
23. Field Operations	Utility Worker II		36,495	45,619	45,619	247	880	223	2%@55	3,193	5,213	0	5,250
24. Field Operations	Utility Worker II		36,495	45,619	42,800	2,051	1,012	3,275	2%@55	2,966	4,847	0	13,749
25. Field Operations	Utility Worker - Temp		0	0	,	157	0	100		0	0	0	0
26. Security	Security Chief		55,368	84,888	76,815	0	1,879	40	2%@55	5,378	8,780	0	13,691
27. Security	Sergeant		32,832	50,328	47,858	4,907	0	2,337	2%@55	3,386	5,531	0	1,563
28. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	26,880	1,340	517	1,650	2%@55	2,046	3,340	0	5,250
29. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	26,661	1,469	0	21	2%@55	1,900	3,105	0	5,250
30. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	28,806	1,219	0	1,454	2%@55	2,086	3,406	0	10,078
31. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	26,880	1,461	685	3,696	2%@55	2,062	3,367	0	2,392
32. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	26,880	1,725	1,034	21	2%@55	1,940	3,168	0	13,749
33. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	26,880	1,693	0	70	2%@55	1,936	3,162	0	13,749
34. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	•	1,222	104	1,300	2%@55	1,977	3,231	0	5,250
35. Security	Gate Officer		21,504	26,880	•	1,516	0	1,348	2%@55	1,494	2,443	0	806
36. Security	Gate Officer - Parttime		0	0	-,	853	0	243	2%@55	1,666	2,721	0	0
37. Security	Gate Officer - Temp		0	0	8,283	472	0	217		0	0	0	0

## State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name Rancho Murieta Community Services District Human Resources Web Page http://www.ranchomurietacsd.com/about/employment.php Group 1

Preparer Name Darlene J Gillum Phone Number 916-354-3700

E-mail Address dgillum@rmcsd.com

Deferred

**Preparer Contact Information** 

----- Employer Contribution: -----

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Classification

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Annual

Salary

Minimum 27,115

27,115

27,115

27,115

27,115

27,115

Multiple

**Positions** 

Footnote

'Save As' Filename **2011-12053403500.xlsx** 

	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):	Applicable		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Defined		
ıl		Benefit		

	Iotai wage	es Subject to r	viedicare (Box :	5 OT W-2):	Defined	Employees'	Compensation/			
Annual					Benefit	Share of		Defined	Health,	
Salary	Total Regular	Overtime	Lump Sum		Pension	Pension	<b>Defined Benefit</b>	Contribution	Dental,	
Maximum	Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Benefits	Plan	Plan	Vision	
33,893	33,893	3,085	621	231	2%@55	2,453	4,006	0	13,749	
33,893	32,623	1,577	0	2,791	2%@55	2,354	3,846	0	2,400	
33,893	6,179	540	0	189	2%@55	425	664	0	1,066	
33,893	30,448	1,994	743	2,149	2%@55	2,150	3,517	0	2,400	
33,893	16,474	603	0	0	2%@55	1,176	1,983	0	3,167	
33,893	33,893	1,943	652	1,419	2%@55	2,524	4,121	0	13,749	

44.

Line # Department

38. Security

39. Security

40. Security

41. Security 42. Security

43. Security

45.

46.

47.

48. 49.

50.

51.

52. 53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59. 60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65. 66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72. 73.

74.

75.